503567056 11/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3613683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTRAL FIBER LLC	10/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROFILE PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	750 LAKE COOK ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 440	
City:	BUFFALO GROVE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14543452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: mdrapinski@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRFL0463PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC F. MALOOLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc F. Malooley/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=201511121321#page1.tif source=201511121321#page2.tif source=201511121321#page3.tif

PATENT 503567056 REEL: 037026 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 20, 2015 between Central Fiber LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 4814 Fiber Lane, Wellsville, Kansas, 66092, U.S.A. ("Assignor") and Profile Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 750 Lake Cook Road, Suite 440, Buffalo Grove, Illinois, 60089, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in U.S. Patent No. 8,936,673 issued on January 20, 2015, and U.S. Patent Application Publication No. 2015/0071713, published on March 12, 2015 (together, the "Patent Assets"), including all rights in and to the Patent Assets, and the right of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for the inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in Assignor's name, at its or their election.

Assignor does further hereby assign, sell and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date of any of the Patent Assets, reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, reexaminations, revisions, continuations and continuations-in-part.

Assignor does hereby agree for itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patents of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. Assignor does further hereby assign, sell and set over to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such Letters Patents or patent applications prior to or after the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue for past infringements.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank.]

4832-8051-2809.v2

CENTRAL FIBER LLC (Assignor)	PROFILE PRODUCTS LLC (Assignee)	
Ву:	By:	
Name: Darren Traub	Name:	
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer	Title:	
Dated: October 202015	Dated:	

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patents]

PATENT REEL: 037026 FRAME: 0362

CENTRAL FIBER LLC (Assignor)	PROFILE PRODUCTS LLC (Assignee)
Ву:	By: A School
Name:	Name: J. A. SCHOOH, JR
Title:	Title: PRESIDENT & CHO
Dated:	Dated: October 20 2015

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patents]

PATENT REEL: 037026 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 11/12/2015